



VILLAGE OF: Riverdale

BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, October 9, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M.

PROJECT: 2022 PY CDBG Alley Reconstruction - Section# 23-00138-00-RS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$213,561.25

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		M&J Underground Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb C &G Rem (Special)	Foot	250	15.00	3,750.00	15.00	3,750.00	10.00	2,500.00	11.50	2,875.00	13.25	3,312.50
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Foot	300	4.00	1,200.00	6.00	1,800.00	3.00	900.00	2.00	600.00	3.80	1,140.00
3	Garage Apron Removal	Sq Yard	30	37.75	1,132.50	40.00	1,200.00	39.00	1,170.00	22.00	660.00	21.50	645.00
4	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yard	25	37.75	943.75	40.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,000.00	22.00	550.00	21.50	537.50
5	Pavement Removal	Sq Yard	65	24.00	1,560.00	40.00	2,600.00	29.00	1,885.00	22.00	1,430.00	21.50	1,397.50
6	HMA Surface Removal 3" (Special)	Sq Yard	50	41.00	2,050.00	32.00	1,600.00	46.00	2,300.00	12.00	600.00	9.55	477.50
7	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	475	70.00	33,250.00	67.00	31,825.00	58.00	27,550.00	80.00	38,000.00	84.40	40,090.00
8	Unstable Subgrade Removal (Special)	CuYd	35	82.50	2,887.50	118.00	4,130.00	71.00	2,485.00	80.00	2,800.00	73.00	2,555.00
9	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	5	360.00	1,800.00	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	800.00	4,000.00	300.00	1,500.00
10	Water Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	2	450.00	900.00	400.00	800.00	900.00	1,800.00	800.00	1,600.00	300.00	600.00
11	Frame and Grate to be Adjusted	Each	5	850.00	4,250.00	600.00	3,000.00	825.00	4,125.00	1,015.00	5,075.00	460.00	2,300.00
12	Frame and Grate, Type 1, Open Lid	Each	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	560.00	560.00
13	Frame and Grate, Type 1, Closed Lid	Each	4	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	740.00	2,960.00
14	Porous Granular Embankment (Subgrade)	Sq Yard	50	20.00	1,000.00	43.00	2,150.00	51.00	2,550.00	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00
15	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	Sq Yard	1100	7.50	8,250.00	3.00	3,300.00	9.00	9,900.00	5.00	5,500.00	8.25	9,075.00
16	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 8"	Sq Yard	1100	36.50	40,150.00	21.00	23,100.00	10.00	11,000.00	18.00	19,800.00	28.00	30,800.00
17	Class D Pavement Patch, Type II, 3"	Sq Yard	45	50.00	2,250.00	65.00	2,925.00	52.00	2,340.00	32.00	1,440.00	51.00	2,295.00
18	HMA SC, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	105	150.00	15,750.00	148.00	15,540.00	116.00	12,180.00	197.00	20,685.00	188.00	19,740.00
19	HMA BC, IL-19, N50, 4-1/2"	Ton	175	125.00	21,875.00	133.00	23,275.00	92.00	16,100.00	180.00	31,500.00	125.00	21,875.00
20	HMA Surfacing, 3"	Sq Yard	50	34.00	1,700.00	26.00	1,300.00	45.00	2,250.00	32.00	1,600.00	36.00	1,800.00
21	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	725	2.00	1,450.00	0.01	7.25	0.01	7.25	0.01	7.25	0.01	7.25
22	Comb Concrete C & G, Type B-6. 12 (Mod)	Foot	250	45.00	11,250.00	43.00	10,750.00	40.00	10,000.00	56.00	14,000.00	83.00	20,750.00
23	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Foot	300	10.00	3,000.00	11.00	3,300.00	11.00	3,300.00	14.00	4,200.00	17.50	5,250.00
24	PCC Garage Apron, 7"	Sq Yard	30	120.00	3,600.00	123.00	3,690.00	113.00	3,390.00	160.00	4,800.00	171.00	5,130.00
25	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yard	25	120.00	3,000.00	89.00	2,225.00	126.00	3,150.00	160.00	4,000.00	171.00	4,275.00
26	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	Sq Yard	65	135.00	8,775.00	89.00	5,785.00	97.00	6,305.00	185.00	12,025.00	180.00	11,700.00
27	Detectable Warning	Sq Foot	50	41.75	2,087.50	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	45.00	2,250.00	43.00	2,150.00
28	Topsoil Placement, 3	Sq Yard	200	8.00	1,600.00	20.00	4,000.00	7.25	1,450.00	28.00	5,600.00	19.80	3,960.00
29	Seeding, Class 1	Sq Yard	200	13.00	2,600.00	10.00	2,000.00	11.00	2,200.00	5.00	1,000.00	8.80	1,760.00
30	Non-Special Waste Removal and Disposal	Cu Yd	50	80.00	4,000.00	118.00	5,900.00	95.00	4,750.00	95.00	4,750.00	175.00	8,750.00
31	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,087.75	13,087.75	51,000.00	51,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	20,410.00	20,410.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$213,561.25</b>		<b>\$179,790.00</b>		<b>\$194,587.25</b>		<b>\$212,347.25</b>		<b>\$229,302.25</b>

United Enterprise, LLC - Bid received, but not read.